13103885587

Attorney Docket No. 10128561 Page 1 of 1

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET		
To the Honorable Commission Please record the attached original			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Chin-Lung FAN  Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?     ☐ Yes    ☑ No      Nature of conveyance:     ☐ Assignment    ☐ Merger     ☐ Security Agreement    ☐ Change of name     ☐ Other:  Execution Date: 3/1/2010	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Wistron Corp.     Internal Address:     Street Address: 21f., No. 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih     City: Taipei Hsien State: Zip: 221     Country: TW  Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?     ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applica  A. Patent Application No.(s):  12/723,508	ation, the execution date of the new application is:  B. Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers atta	ached?  Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed.     Name: Quintero Law Office, PC     Street Address: 615 Hampton Drive, Suite A202     City: Venice State: CA Zip: 90291	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form PTO-2038 attached)  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.		
	Deposit account number: 502447  (Attach duplicate cover sheet if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Nelson A. Quintero, #52,143	March 15, 2010		
Name of person signing Signa	ture Date		
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
Form PTO-1595 (modified) (10-02) Re	v 02 P141726NAQ		

**PATENT REEL: 024081 FRAME: 0950** 

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,		Chin-Lung FAN	1 .		
hereaf	ter referred to	as ASSIGNOR, ha	s/have invente	d certain nev	v and useful it	nprovements -
as des	cribed and se	t forth in the below i	dentified appli	cation for Ur	ited States Le	tters Patent:
Title:	ELECTRONI	C DEVICE				
Filed:			Serial No	).		
		h 1, 2010	•			
Rd.,	WHEREAS, Hsichih, SIGNEE, is	Wistron Corp. Taipei Hsien desirous of acquiri	221, Taiwng ASSIGNO	an, R.O.G R'S interest	<ol> <li>hereinafter in the said in</li> </ol>	r referred to
good Assignand tr rights, impro same and ex and tr grante	and valuable nor has/have ansfer unto the title and in vements there in the United acclusively as in ansfer not be and thereon, or	REFORE, TO ALL consideration, recessold, assigned and the said Assignee, and interest in and to an and to the full to of any division, receptor, prolongation or ext	ransferred, and Assignee's the said inversely Letters Pater rest to be helded and enjoyed end and ternewal, continu	is hereby ac d by these pr successors ar ention and a nt which may d and enjoyed d by said As m of any Le nation in who	knowledged resents does/d assigns, all application are hereafter be g if by said Assisignor had thirters Patent w	by Assignor, o sell, assign i his/her/their id all future tranted on the ignee as fully a Assignment thich may be
applic paper of ass	nee, but at A cation and/or s, including a signment and st. to obtain	further agrees/agree Assignee's expense, applications, execu- applications for Lette transfer thereof, and or maintain Letters P Assignee, or Assign	cooperate wite, verify, acters Patent and will perform statent for said	th Assignee mowledge at for the reiss such other act invention an	in the prosect and deliver all are thereof, and as as Assignee d improvemen	ution of said such further d instruments lawfully may
date(s	IN TESTIM s) indicated.	ONY WHEREOF, A	Assignor has/b	nave signed i	is/her/their na	ime(s) on the
Chir-	Chin U	ling Jan		<u>March 1</u> Date	,_2010	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 024081 FRAME: 0951